

Criteria 2

2.4: Teacher Profile and Quality

2.4.2. Average percentage of full time teachers with Ph.D. / LL.D during the last five years.







Z.

IBSAR SCHOOL OF LAW

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

05TH October, 2013

From: Dr. M. L. Monga Ph.D. (Mngt.), Fellow (APO) Tokyo, Gold – Medalist Executive Director

To, Dr. Nagesh Shivram Adarkar, No.5, Shanta Sadan, Brahmin Society, Navpada, Thana (W), Maharashtra. Mob: 9323416092 Res: 25433999

Sub: Offer to join as Head of IBSAR School of Law on adhoc basis.

Ref: Discussions with the undersigned.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to offer the above position to you on adhoc basis as per rules of Mumbai University, Faculty of Law. You are requested to join on or before 7th October, 2013.

You shall be incharge of our Five years Integrated LLB Program and shall be the contact with the University, Bar Council of India and other Institutions in their connection. You shall run the program in tandem with Dr. Jayanti Gokhle, Campus Director of IBSAR Group of Colleges. For day to day working she will be your contact and your reporting authority. All policy decisions both of you shall report to the undersigned. Your consolidated Salary shall be Rs. 27000.00 (Rs.Twenty Seven Thousand Only) per month subject to tax deductions as per Government Regulations.

You are expected to run the current program and help us strengthening it and follow all the rules and regulations as per Trust rules. Your working hours are Monday to Friday 9.00 a.m to 5.00 p.m. Saturdays and Sundays are off days for you. No leave entitlet. Fint for the first six months. Your leave when entitled shall be granted by Dr.Jayanti Gokhale who is your reporting authority as well as back up at Karjat.

Welcome to IBSAR family.

for IBSAR SCHOOL OF LAW,

(Dr. M. L. Monga) Managing Trustee. Reco

Karjat Campus, Dahivali Village, Tarfe, Karjat Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra - 410 201 Phone: (02148) 220030/220472, Fax : (02148) 220029



litar lundis

PRINCIPAL IBSAR SCHOOL OF LAW DAHIVALI, KARJAT, DIST.RAIGAD-410201









Vintor Pundis

PRINCIPAL IBSAR SCHOOL OF LAW DAHIVALI,KARJAT, DIST.RAIGAD-410201